PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION	
	Act and may be published on the Town's website or disclosed to third parties.
Application #: 674	Submittal Date: 9/3/2019
Fee Paid \$ 200.00	Check# 31630
To The Town Council Apex, North Carolina	
TO THE TOWN COUNCIL AT EA, HORRIT CAROLINA	
<ol> <li>We, the undersigned owners of real property, respects to the Town of Apex, Wake County, North Carolina.</li> </ol>	fully request that the area described in Part 4 below be annexed
2. The area to be annexed is <u>□ contiguous</u> , <u>■ non-contiguous</u> , boundaries are as contained in the metes and bounds of	tiguous (satellite) to the Town of Apex, North Carolina and the description attached hereto.
3. If contiguous, this annexation will include all intervenin G.S. 160A-31(f), unless otherwise stated in the annexat	g rights-of-way for streets, railroads and other areas as stated in ion amendment.
Owner Information	
David L. Heidinger	0710920602
Owner Name (Please Print)	Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #
919-622-1041	dinger313@yahoo.com
Phone	E-mail Address
Owner Name (Please Print)	Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #
Phone	E-mail Address
Owner Name (Please Print)	Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #
Phone	E-mail Address
Surveyor Information	
Surveyor: Bateman Civil Survey Company	
Phone: 919-577-1080	Fax: 919-577-1081
E-mail Address: c.myers@batemancivilsurvey.com	
Annexation Summary Chart	
Total Acreage to be annexed: 0.57	Reason for annexation: (select one)
Population of acreage to be annexed: < 5	Receive Town Services Yes

Wake Co. Zonin

Other (please specify)

Current private water supply well is contaminated.

Existing # of housing units:

Zoning District\*:

<sup>\*</sup>If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department for questions.

PETITION FOR VO	DLUNTARY ANNEXATION				
Application #:	674		Submittal Date:	9/3/1	19
COMPLETE IF SIGNE	D BY INDIVIDUALS:				
	rs must sign. (If additional signatur — HEIDIHGER Please Print	res are n	ecessary, please attach	n an additional sheet.) Signature	
	Please Print		-	Signature	
	Please Print		<u> </u>	Signature	
STATE OF NORTH C	Please Print AROLINA		9	Signature	
Sworn and subscrib	ped before me, <u>Daniela</u> , 20 <u>19</u>	<u> </u>	Davilla N	c for the above State a  Fox DANIE  lotary Public  Oct 30 20	LA FOX
	RPORATION:				
	, said corporation has caused this ir of its Board of Directors, this the				d by its
SEAL	Corporate N	lame			
		By:			
Attest:			Pı	resident (Signature)	
Secretary (Signatur	re)	·			
STATE OF NORTH C	CAROLINA				
Sworn and subscrib	oed before me,		, a Notary Publi	ic for the above State a	and County,
this thed	lay of, 20				
SEAL			Nota	ry Public	<u> </u>
		Му	Commission Expires:		

This document is a public record under the Nor		Act and may be published on the Town's website or disclosed to third pa	rties.
Application #: 674		Submittal Date: 9/3/19	
Fee Paid \$		Check #	
To THE TOWN COUNCIL APEX, NORTH C	AROLINA		
to the Town of Apex, Wake County  2. The area to be annexed is ☐ con	y, North Carolina. htiguous,	ully request that the area described in Part 4 below be an iguous (satellite) to the Town of Apex, North Carolina ar	
<ul><li>boundaries are as contained in the</li><li>If contiguous, this annexation will</li><li>G.S. 160A-31(f), unless otherwise s</li></ul>	include all intervenin	e rights-of-way for streets, railroads and other areas as sta	ated in
Owner Information			
New Hill Baptist Church & Cemetery	/ Trustees	0710824319	
Owner Name (Please Print) James Pa	lmer, Trustee	Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #	
919-362-6387	<u> </u>		
Phone		E-mail Address	
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #	
Phone		E-mail Address	
Owner Name (Please Print)		Property PIN or Deed Book & Page #	
Phone	-	E-mail Address	
Surveyor Information			
Surveyor: Bateman Civil Survey C	Company		
Phone: 919-577-1080		Fax: 919-577-1081	10.0
E-mail Address: c.myers@batema	ncivilsurvey.com		
Annexation Summary Chart			
Total Acreage to be annexed:	3.76	Reason for annexation: (select one)	
Population of acreage to be annexed:	unknown	Receive Town Services	yes
Existing # of housing units:	none	Other (please specify)	
Zoning District*:	Wake Co. zonin	Current private water supply well is contaminated.	

PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEYATION

\*If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department for questions.

PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY AN Application #: 674		Submittal Date:	9/3/19
COMPLETE IF SIGNED BY INDIVIDUA	LS:		
All individual owners must sign. (	If additional signatures are i	necessary, please attach a	an additional sheet.)
CLANK SH	gw.	Copyl-	Huw
CLANU S/+. Please Print			<i>Huw</i> Signature
Wallax W. W.	10mb/e	Walea	Signature es R Palmer
Please Print	n ()	1	Signature
game	o R PAlmer	Jam	es R Talmer
Please Print			Signature
Please Print			Signature
TATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE			
worn and subscribed before me,	Thelma D. Gar	d N e/, a Notary Public	for the above State and County,
his the $17$ day of, $16$	, 20 <u>19</u> .	1/1 8	1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Itelma S. No	tary Public
			cary rabile
SEAL			O Syman
SEAL	M		O Gran
SEAL	M		12-12-20
	M		O Gran
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  n witness whereof, said corporations are corporated by order of its Board of	on has caused this instrume	y Commission Expires:	President and attested by its
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  n witness whereof, said corporati	on has caused this instrume	y Commission Expires:	President and attested by its
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  n witness whereof, said corporati ecretary by order of its Board of	on has caused this instrume Directors, this the da	y Commission Expires:	President and attested by its
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  n witness whereof, said corporation of the component of the com	on has caused this instrume Directors, this the da	y Commission Expires:	President and attested by its
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  n witness whereof, said corporation is a secretary by order of its Board of secretary by order orde	on has caused this instrume Directors, this the da Corporate Name	y Commission Expires: ent to be executed by its I	President and attested by its
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  n witness whereof, said corporation is a secretary by order of its Board of EAL  attest:	on has caused this instrume Directors, this the da Corporate Name	y Commission Expires: ent to be executed by its I	President and attested by its 20
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  n witness whereof, said corporation is a secretary by order of its Board of SEAL  Attest:	on has caused this instrume Directors, this the da Corporate Name	y Commission Expires: ent to be executed by its I	President and attested by its 20
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  In witness whereof, said corporation witness whereof, said corporation witness whereof its Board of ecretary by order of its Board of EAL  Attest:  Eccretary (Signature)	on has caused this instrume Directors, this the da Corporate Name	y Commission Expires: ent to be executed by its I	President and attested by its 20
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  n witness whereof, said corporati	on has caused this instrume Directors, this the da Corporate Name By:	ent to be executed by its I	President and attested by its 20
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  In witness whereof, said corporation witness	on has caused this instrume Directors, this the da Corporate Name By:	ent to be executed by its I	President and attested by its 20
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  In witness whereof, said corporations of the secretary by order of its Board of the secretary by order of its Board of the secretary (Signature)  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE	on has caused this instrume Directors, this the da Corporate Name By:	y Commission Expires:  ent to be executed by its I y of	President and attested by its 20  sident (Signature)  for the above State and County,
COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION:  In witness whereof, said corporation witness whereof, said corporation witness whereof its Board of ecretary by order of its Board of EAL  Attest:  ECCEPTION OF WAKE  ECOUNTY OF WAKE  ENOUGH OF WAKE	on has caused this instrume Directors, this the da Corporate Name By:	y Commission Expires:  ent to be executed by its I y of	President and attested by its 20



Bateman Civil Survey Company, PC 2524 Reliance Avenue Apex, NC 27539

Fax: (919) 577-1081 info@batemancivilsurvey.com

Phone: (919) 577-1080

## Legal Description: Tract 1 - Pin Number 0710824319

Beginning at a ½" iron rebar located on the Northern right of way of Old US 1 Highway (NCSR 1011), with said point being the most Southern corner of pin number 0710824319 (deed book 7883 page 739 of Wake County Register of Deeds) and having a North Carolina State Plane Coordinates N: 701,964.11' & E: 2,018,187.33' (NAD 83 / NSRS 2011) and running the following calls from the point of beginning: N21°55'20"W for a distance of 82.36' to an iron rebar; thence, N21°59'49"W for a distance of 90.03' to a 3/4" iron pipe; thence, N04°26'45"E for a distance of 74.44' to a 3/4" iron pipe; thence, N20°02'03"E for a distance of 148.85' to a railroad iron; thence, N40°33'01"E for a distance of 39.00' to a <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub>" iron pipe; thence, N04°28'38"E for a distance of 193.40' to a 3/4" iron pipe; thence, N04°28'38"E for a distance of 119.89' to a 3/4" iron pipe; thence, S85°20'03"E for a distance of 101.70' to a <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub>" iron pipe; thence, S18°08'06"E for a distance of 124.05' to a 3/4" iron pipe; thence, S32°21'06"E for a distance of 144.70' to a <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub>" iron pipe; thence, S45°35'06"E for a distance of 141.00' to a 3/4" iron pipe; thence, S44°24'32"W for a distance of 234.99' to a 1" iron pipe; thence, S44°15'13"W for a distance of 280.56' to a ½" iron rebar (the point of beginning). Containing 3.414 acres and being all of tract 1 (pin number 0710824319) as shown on map titled "Satellite Annexation Map for the Town of Apex" by Bateman Civil Survey Company dated 09/06/19.

## Legal Description: Tract 2 – Pin Number 0710920602

Beginning at a 1" iron pipe located on the Southern right of way of Old US 1 Highway (NCSR 1011), with said point being the most Western corner of pin 0710920602 (deed book 9019 page 532 of Wake County Register of Deeds) and from a ½" iron rebar with North Carolina State Plane Coordinates N: 701,964.11 & E: 2,018,187.33' (NAD 83 / NSRS 2011) with a bearing of S48°00'13"W for a distance of 1,004.91' to the point of beginning and running the following calls from the point of beginning: Along a curve to the left, having an arc length of 99.88', a radius of 914.80', and chord with a bearing of N57°05'48"E for a distance of 99.83' to a ¾" iron pipe; thence, S33°02'07"E for a distance of 249.82' to a 1" iron pipe; thence, S56°31'55"W for a distance of 100.13' to a 1" iron pipe; thence, N32°58'02"W for a distance of 126.72' to a ¾" iron pipe; thence, N32°58'02"W for a distance of 124.09' to a 1" iron pipe (the point of beginning). Containing 0.577 acres and being all of tract 2 (pin number 0710920602) as shown on map titled "Satellite Annexation Map for the Town of Apex" by Bateman Civil Survey Company dated 09//06/19.









